ACE AMERICAN LLC

ACE AMERICAN LLC OFF-ROAD WAIVER:

Because all off-road vehicle riding is dangerous and can lead to serious injury or death, ACE AMERICAN LLC requires that, in consideration for being allowed to purchase an off-road ACE AMERICAN LLC ELECTRIC BICYCLE, each person who signs this document agrees to each of the following:

To assume full responsibility for, and hereby acknowledges the risk of, any bodily injury, death or property damage that may arise from riding the off-road ACE AMERICAN LLC ELECTRIC BICYCLE.

To refrain from operating the off-road ACE AMERICAN LLC ELECTRIC BICYCLE on any public road, or within any area in which off-road vehicles are prohibited.

To release, waive, discharge and covenant not to make a claim against or to sue ACE AMERICAN LLC or any of its employees, agents, officers, volunteers, or contractors from all liability for bodily injury or death or property damage.

To indemnify, save and hold harmless ACE AMERICAN LLC and its employees from any and all loss, liability damage or cost that may be incurred due to the riding the off-road ACE AMERICAN LLC ELECTRIC BICYCLE.

I agree to place the "off-road label" on the top tube of the bike, in a clear visible location (if it is not already present).

OFF-ROAD VEHICLE RIDING IS DANGEROUS

SIGNATURES

ADULT (over 18)

MINOR (under 18)	PRINT NAME	AGE	DATE
PARENT/GUARDIAN OF MINOR PRINT NAME		AGE	DATE

PRINT NAME

I agree that I will not allow anyone to operate or ride on the off-road ACE AMERICAN LLC ELECTRIC BICYCLE unless the operator or rider has first signed this form and if I fail in this regard I will indemnify and hold harmless ACE AMERICAN LLC and its employees as per the terms contained in paragraph number four above in any lawsuit involving someone who has not signed this form.

ADULT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE OFF ROAD ACE AMERICAN LLC ELECTRIC BICYCLE:

PRINT NAME AGE

AGE

DATE

DATE